This Offering involves a bonus structure based on the timing of an investment relative to the remaining 
number of Class B units for sale. Bonus Crowdfunding Units will be distributed to investors based on 
the following tiers: 

Tier 1 (Honors): Individuals who invest two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) will receive (1) 
Twenty Five Bonus Class B Units (25 Units), and (2) Digital Legends Golf Swag Pack (one Digital 
Legends Golf Hat, one Digital Legends Golf Towel and one Digital Legends Golf Shirt). 

Tier 2 (Par): Individuals who invest five thousand dollars ($5,000) will receive (1) Fifty Bonus Class

[...]

Individuals who invest ten thousand dollars ($10,000) will receive (1) One Hundred 
Bonus Class B Units (100 Units), and (2) Digital Legends Golf Swag Pack (one Digital Legends Golf 
Hat, one Digital Legends Golf Towel and one Digital Legends Golf Shirt). 

Tier 4 (Eagle): Individuals who invest twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000) will receive (1) Two 
Hundred Fifty Bonus Class B Units (250 Units), and (2) Digital Legends Golf Swag Pack (one Digital 
Legends Hat, one Digital Legends Golf Towel and one Digital Legends Golf Shirt. 

Tier 5 (Albatross): Individuals who invest fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) will receive (1) Five